Last Updated 02-01-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
Performance Passives By Design

Capacitance Change
6.3V Within -20%/+50% of initial measured value
4V Within -20%/+60% of initial measured value
2V, 2.5V Within -20%/+70% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than 200% of specified max. value
Leakage Current Less than specified max. value
NIC Part Number WV Cap. Max. LC Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
+45°C & 100KHz (mArms)
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100KHz (Ω)
Height
H(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NSP181M2D6ZATRF
2.0
180 36.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP221M2D6ATRF 220 44.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP221M2D6ZATRF 220 44.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP221M2DYATRF 220 44.0 0.06 7500 0.006 1.0 max.
NSP221M2DUATRF 220 44.0 0.06 8500 0.0045 1.0 max.
NSP221M2D5YATRF 220 44.0 0.06 7500 0.006 1.1±0.1
NSP271M2D6XATRF 270 54.0 0.06 5,600 0.012 1.9±0.1
NSP271M2D6ZATRF 270 54.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP271M2D6YATRF 270 54.0 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9±0.1
NSP271M2D6UATRF 270 54.0 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2D6ATRF 330 66.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2D6XATRF 330 66.0 0.06 5,600 0.012 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2D6ZATRF 330 66.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2D1YATRF 330 66.0 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.4±0.1
NSP331M2D6YATRF 330 66.0 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2D6UATRF 330 66.0 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2D6VATRF 330 66.0 0.06 10,200 0.003 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2D6ATRF 390 78.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2D6ZATRF 390 78.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2D6YATRF 390 78.0 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2D6UATRF 390 78.0 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2D6ATRF 470 94.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2D6ZATRF 470 94.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2D6YATRF 470 94.0 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2D6UATRF 470 94.0 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2D6VATRF 470 94.0 0.06 10,200 0.003 1.9±0.1
NSP561M2D6ATRF 560 112.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP561M2D6UATRF 560 112.0 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP561M2D6VATRF 560 112.0 0.06 10,200 0.003 1.9±0.1
NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF
2.5
150 37.5 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP181M2.5D6ZATRF 180 45.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP181M2.5DYATRF 180 45.0 0.06 7500 0.006 1.0 max.
NSP181M2.5DUATRF 180 45.0 0.06 8500 0.0045 1.0 max.
NSP181M2.5D5YATRF 180 45.0 0.06 7500 0.006 1.1±0.1
NSP221M2.5D6ATRF 220 55.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP221M2.5D6ZATRF 220 55.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
EXTENDED LOAD LIFE
HIGH RIPPLE CURRENT
ULTRA LOW ESR
Note 1: Specifications that apply to "Not Recommended" parts begin on page 5.

                                              Case Size Code (D, D1, D5, D6)
                                     Working Voltage
                                Tolerance Code M=20%, K=10%
                        Capacitance Code in µF, first 2 digits are
                        significant, third digits no. of zeros
            Series
NIC Part Number WV Cap. Max. LC Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
+45°C & 100KHz (mArms)
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100KHz (Ω)
Height
H(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NSP221M2.5D6YATRF
2.5
220 55.0 0.06 7,000 0.007 1.9±0.1
NSP271M2.5D6YATRF 270 67.5 0.06 7,000 0.007 1.9±0.1
NSP271M2.5D1YATRF 270 67.5 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.4±0.1
NSP331M2.5D6ATRF 330 82.5 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2.5D6ZATRF 330 82.5 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2.5D6YATRF 330 82.5 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9±0.1
NSP331M2.5D6UATRF 330 82.5 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2.5D6ATRF 390 97.5 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2.5D6ZATRF 390 97.5 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2.5D6YATRF 390 97.5 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9±0.1
NSP391M2.5D6UATRF 390 97.5 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2.5D6ATRF 470 117.5 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2.5D6ZATRF 470 117.5 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2.5D6YATRF 470 117.5 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2.5D6UATRF 470 117.5 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9±0.1
NSP471M2.5D6VATRF 470 117.5 0.06 10,200 0.003 1.9±0.1
NSP820M4D6ZATRF
4.0
82 32.8 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP101M4D6ZATRF 100 40.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP121M4D5ATRF 120 48.0 0.06 5100 0.015 1.1±0.1
NSP121M4DZATRF 120 48.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.0 max.
NSP151M4D6ATRF 150 60.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP151M4D6ZATRF 150 60.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP151M4D6YATRF 150 60.0 0.06 7,000 0.007 1.9±0.1
NSP181M4D1ATRF 180 72.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.4±0.1
NSP181M4D6ATRF 180 72.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP181M4D6XATRF 180 72.0 0.06 5,600 0.012 1.9±0.1
NSP181M4D6ZATRF 180 72.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP221M4D6ATRF 220 88.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP221M4D6XATRF 220 88.0 0.06 5,600 0.012 1.9±0.1
NSP221M4D6ZATRF 220 88.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP271M4D6ATRF 270 108.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP271M4D6ZATRF 270 108.0 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP331M4D6ATRF 330 132.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP680M6.3D5ATRF
6.3
68 42.8 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.1±0.1
NSP680M6.3DZATRF 68 42.8 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.0 max.
NSP101M6.3D1ATRF 100 63.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.4±0.1
NSP101M6.3D6ATRF 100 63.0 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP121M6.3D6ATRF 120 75.6 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP121M6.3D6ZATRF 120 75.6 0.06 7,000 0.007 1.9±0.1
NSP151M6.3D6ATRF 150 94.5 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP151M6.3D6XATRF 150 94.5 0.06 5,600 0.012 1.9±0.1
NSP151M6.3D6ZATRF 150 94.5 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP181M6.3D6ATRF 180 113.4 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP181M6.3D6ZATRF 180 113.4 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
NSP221M6.3D6ATRF 220 138.6 0.06 5,100 0.015 1.9±0.1
NSP221M6.3D6ZATRF 220 138.6 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.9±0.1
Last Updated 02-01-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.